FORM THE AMERICA		et No.: DPI-12 (RY-03-1)
CM8. No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
PATE	NTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u> ▼	▼ •
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Chul-Hwan Kim	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kyung Hee Kim Eui Jeon Choi	Name: DPI Solutions, Incoprorated	
Hyun-Nam Yoon	Address: 1601, Hanwha Chemical R&D Center	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	6 Shinsung-dong	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Daejon	State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Kerea	ZIP: 305-345
Execution Date: 5/13/04;5/13/04;5/13/04;& 5/1/04, respect	Additional name(s) & address(e)	es) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	on, the execution date of the ap	polication is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/830,173 April 22, 2004		
		•
Additional number	yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved:
Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq.	7 7-1-15 (0-0	
Registration No. 31,158	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	
Address: Ferrells, PLLC	Credited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
P.O. Box 312	Authorized to be char	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Clifton State/Prov.: VA	50-0935	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>20124-1706</u>	(Altach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	eation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy
Michael W. Ferrell	whereil	Tub. 20 3004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	July 29, 2004  Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and	3

PATENT

Docket No. <u>DPI-12 (HY-03-1)</u>
U.S. Serial No. <u>10/830,173</u>
File Date <u>April 22, 2004</u>

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Chul-Hwan Kim; Kyung Hee Kim, Eui Joon Choi; and Hyun-Nam Yoon

citizen(s) of Korea, Korea and the United States, respectively

residing at Apt. 101-1004 Gaenari Apart, Tanbang-dong, Suh-gu, Daejon 302-765, Korea; Apt. 210-104 Joogong 2<sup>nd</sup> Subdivision, Choonggye-4-dong, Nowon-ku, Seoul 139-792, Korea; Apt. 102-513 Saebyol Apart, Bisan-dong, Dongan-ku, Anyang-shi, Kyunggi-do 431-050, Korea; and29 Woodshire Terrace, Towaco, New Jersey 07082 USA, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## POWDER-COATED TONER PARTICLES

Docket No. DPI-12 (HY-03-1), said APPLICATION filed April 22, 2004, and

WHEREAS, DPI Solutions, Incorporated, a corporation registered in Korea, having an office at #1601, Hanwha Chemical R&D Center, 6 Shinsung-dong, Yusung-gu, Daejon, 305-345, Korea (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filled in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION in the United States or continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

<u>Page 1 of 2</u>

**PATENT** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date_	5-13-2004	Chul-from being	
Date	5-13-2004	Chul-Hwan Kim	(LS
		Kyung Hee Kim (LS)	
Date	t-13-2004	Eui Joon Chol (LS)	
Date	5-1- roof	Hyun-Nam Yoon	_(LS)
Date			_(LS)

Page 2 of 2